

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5731/2009

SANTOSH MAIZE THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REPRESENTED BY THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND  
COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5732/2009 (XII)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.archana, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.  
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.  
  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Part heard.

List on 02.03.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)